City of Portland, Maine - Buildin	g or Use Permit Applicatio	n 389 Congress Street,	04101, Tel: (207) 8	74-8703, FAX: 874-8716
Location of Construction: Central Avenue P. I	Owner: Debbie Jean	Phone 766-	··· 2462	Permit Ng 6
Owner Address:	Leasee/Buyer's Name:		essName:	BARRMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address: 62 Island Ave., Peaks Is			remin issued
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK: \$ 2,000.00	PERMIT FEE: \$ 30.00	AUG - 8·1996
Single fam dwelling	Same w/deck	FIRE DEPT. Approved Denied	Use Group: Type:	CITY OF PORTLAND Zone: CBL:
Proposed Project Description:		Signature: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVIT	Signature: IES DISTRICT (P.U.D.)	Zoning Approval: 27-6,1
Build dock as per plans		Action: Approved Approved Denied Signature:	I with Conditions: Date:	☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	0, 1996		☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐
 This permit application doesn't preclude the angene and the suilding permits do not include plumbing, so a Building permits are void if work is not started tion may invalidate a building permit and storage and the suilding permit and storage are suilding permit and storage and suilding permit and storage are suilding permit are suilding permit and storage are suilding permit and	□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action:			
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonable h	1, Defiled			
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Ned Crabb	62 Island Ave. Peaks Isl	1 04108 Aug 6,		- Davidas C
		DATE:	PHONE:	
PEGDONGINE PEDGON IN CHARGE OF WOR	- CEO DISTRICT			
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WOR	CEO DISTRICT			
wille-r	ermit Desk Green-Assessor's Car	ialy Silver I like I along the	iisi, cara mepeeisi	A Post

COMMENTS

•	
	, ,
10-17-76 The wings	le le
	In a sation Docond
	Inspection Record Type Date
	- J 1 -
	Foundation:
	Framing:
	Plumbing:
	Final:
	Othori
	Other:

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

	DATE	: 8/A49/96 ADDRESS: 15/ CONTru/ AVR. P.I.
	REAS	ON FOR PERMIT: TO CONSTRUCT a 8'X10 deck
		DING OWNER: Debje Jean
	BUIL	RACTOR: Wood by LT / Ned Cruth APPROVED: */
	CONT	RACTOR: M/OOG 15 GITT. / MOCCARD
		IT APPLICANT:
		CONDITION OF APPROVAL OR-DENIAL
(<u>)</u> .	1.	Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the
_		Devolution Person Commingtor and Inspection Services has be
		obtained (A 24 hour notice is regulied prior to hispedical)
	2.	a manting ment be taken to protect concrete I will I teezing.
	3.	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all
		foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify
		that the proper setbacks are maintained.
	4.	All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one(1) hour, including fire doors with selfclosers.
		Each apartment shall have access to two(2) separate, remote and
	5.	Each apartment shall have access to two(2) separate, restrict approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits
		directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	6.	mb beile shall be protected by enclosing with one(1) new time races
	0.	lung time in all ading time decore and cell lills, or by provinced
		Sprinkler hibing serving not many serving not more daming
		1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		to provide () In Callons Del Illinice, per section
		c cr the entry area an initial state of the
		the second of th
		the connection to the demostic water SIDDIV. MILLIMINI PLACE STATE
		he 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maxillimi coverage area of a
		the state of the s
	7.	The state of the fairth st
		and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
		and 1-1 shall have at least one operable without the units must be operable approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or
		the state of the s
		Li
		the state of the s
		1686 Mile The Street NOT GIGET OFFICE WILLIAM WILLIAM TO THE STREET OF
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	8.	The state of the s
		, it is the property and the of the property and the of the control of the contro
	9.	and the second of the second o
		and about the special be specialled in accommance with the province of the
		City's building code Chapter 9, section 19, 919.3.2(BOCA National Evilding Code/1993), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors
		Exilding Code/1993), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19: (MMD. december 18 & 19: (MM
		shall be installed and maintained at the fortowing locations,

- 1. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
- 2. In all bedrooms
- 3. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted.
- 10. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 section 407.0 of the BOCA/1993)
- 11. Guardrail & Handrails-A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.
- 12. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10, section & subsections 1023. & 1024. of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1993)
- 13. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 9" tread and 8-1/4" maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread, -7"-maximum rise.
- 14. Eeadroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
- 15. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches.
- 16. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City's authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. Proof of such disposal must be furnished to the office of Inspection Services before final Certificate of Occupancy is issued or demolition permit is granted.
- 17. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 18. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Buman Rights Act, Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet the standards of construction required by this section. Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

19. This permit does not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk's Office.

P. Spring Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services

Applicant: Ned Crabb Address: 151 Central Ave
Assessors No.: $87 - G - 10$
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONTNG ORDTNANCE
Date - GKSt 910 Zone Location - IR-Z Interior or corner lot - Use - New Deck 8/x(0) Sewage Disposal - Rear Yards - 25' reg - steps extend out 25' + perouner Sec. H-436 (1) Side Yards - 20' reg - steps extend out beyond how zental do how se Front Yards -
Projections - Height - Lot Area - Building Area - MAX 20% MG Area per Family - Width of Lot - Lot Frontage - Off-street Parking -
Itelegraphics and the shoreland zoning - Not in $\frac{1}{8}$ and $\frac{1}{8}$

St per owners cal DECK PLAN. FOR DESBIE JEAN 151 - 18(?) CENTRAL AVE 10-0" PEAKS ISLAND p(2) FOCTINGS 4-6" DE= = 10" 8-0 KICHEN OUTLINE OF PREPOSED DECK) 6-0 SLIDER TO RENTAL WITHIN CORNERS PNG RM. of EXIST, BLIG, - 18+ TE DECK APPROX Ze"-30" ABOVE CRAJE, FRONT PORCH CENTRAL AVE

FOUNDATION .		Frost Wall, min 4° below grade. 8"thick
		Sono Tube, 4° below grade 6° min. on footing, hard pan or bedrock. Other
SILL RIMJOISTS	(2)2 <u>*G. P</u> [Size
SPAN OF SILL	5-0"	Distance between foundation supports
JOISTS SPAN .	71-9	7"
JOISTS SIZE	<u>~</u> 2	x 62 x 82 x.10
DISTANCE BETWEEN JOISTS	······16	5"0.C. 24"0.C. other
DECKING "	·	ocher explain
GUARD HEICHT		36"42"
DISTANCE BETWEEN BALUSTE	r ·	4" spacing between
STAIR CONSTRUCTION	minimum maximum	9" tread (2) TREADS. 81/4" rise (3). RISER
please use space below f	or drawing of	deck with measurements when we